Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.born-tw.com for current information.
BORN SEMICONDUCTOR , INC. ALL
RIGHT RESERVED
BxSMHxx Series High Temperature Series
Surface Mount PPTC Devices
Features
• High operating temperature -40◦C~125◦C

Storage Conditions +40◦C Max.70% RH Max. Packed in original packaging.
Revision: 2022-Jan-1-A
Page:1
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.born-tw.com for current information.
BORN SEMICONDUCTOR , INC. ALL
RIGHT RESERVED
BxSMHxx Series High Temperature Series
Surface Mount PPTC Devices
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
Vmax Imax Ihold Itrip Pdtyp. Maximum Time To Trip R0min R1max
Package
(A) (A) (Vdc) (A) (W) Current(A) Time(Sec.) (Ω) (Ω)
BTSMH010/24 24 40 0.1 0.5 0.5 2.5 1.5 0.9 8.5 0603
BTSMH016/24 24 40 0.16 0.48 0.5 8 0.1 0.6 6 0603
BTSMH020/16 16 40 0.2 0.6 0.6 8 0.5 0.35 4.5 0603
BTSMH035/16 16 40 0.35 1.05 0.6 8 0.5 0.3 4 0603
BISMH010/24 24 40 0.1 0.5 0.9 2.5 1.5 0.8 6.5 0805
BISMH020/24 24 40 0.2 0.6 0.9 8 0.1 0.45 5 0805
BISMH035/16 16 40 0.35 1.05 0.9 8 0.1 0.3 1.9 0805
BISMH050/16 16 40 0.5 1.5 0.9 8 0.1 0.25 1.6 0805
BISMH075/16 16 40 0.75 2.25 0.9 8 1 0.13 1.2 0805
BNSMH016/30 30 20 0.16 0.8 1 8 0.1 0.4 6 1206
BNSMH020/30 30 20 0.2 1 1 8 0.1 0.35 5 1206
BNSMH035/24 24 40 0.35 1.05 1 8 0.1 0.2 1.6 1206
BNSMH050/16 16 40 0.5 1.5 1 8 0.1 0.14 1.2 1206
BNSMH050/24 24 40 0.5 1.5 1.2 8 0.1 0.14 1.2 1206
BNSMH075/16 16 40 0.75 2.25 1 8 5 0.08 0.7 1206
BNSMH075/24 24 40 0.75 2.25 1.2 8 0.5 0.08 0.7 1206
BNSMH110/16 16 40 1.1 3.3 1 8 5 0.06 0.45 1206
BNSMH125/16 16 40 1.25 3.75 1 8 5 0.05 0.35 1206
BFSMH110/16 16 40 1.1 3.3 1.5 8 5 0.06 0.5 1210
BFSMH125/16 16 40 1.25 3.75 1.5 8 4 0.03 0.3 1210
BFSMH150/16 16 40 1.5 4.5 1.5 8 5 0.025 0.25 1210
BFSMH175/16 16 40 1.75 5.25 1.5 8 5 0.02 0.2 1210
BMSMH050/30 30 40 0.5 1.5 1.2 8 0.1 0.12 1.2 1812
BMSMH075/30 30 40 0.75 2.25 1.5 8 5 0.09 0.75 1812
BMSMH110/24 24 40 1.1 3.3 1.5 8 5 0.038 0.35 1812
BMSMH125/24 24 40 1.25 3.75 1.5 8 5 0.03 0.3 1812
BMSMH150/24 24 40 1.5 4.5 1.5 8 5 0.022 0.2 1812
BMSMH150/33 33 40 1.5 4.5 1.5 8 5 0.022 0.2 1812
BMSMH175/24 24 40 1.75 5.25 1.5 8 5 0.018 0.17 1812
BMSMH200/24 24 40 2 6 1.5 10 5 0.015 0.12 1812
BMSMH200/30 30 40 2 6 1.5 8 5 0.015 0.12 1812
BMSMH250/24 24 40 2.5 7.5 1.5 12.5 5 0.013 0.09 1812
Revision: 2022-Jan-1-A
Page:2
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.born-tw.com for current information.